

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII, Central Visayas DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE



Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

October 2, 2018

Division Memorandum: No<u>675</u>S. 2018

## CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 663 s. 2018 DIVISION DRRM CAPACITY BUILDING CLUSTER MEETING

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents District Supervisors / OICs District DRR Coordinators

1. The office announces the change of the venue of the Division DRRM Capacity Building Cluster Meeting from Division Social Hall to New Dining 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Deped Ecotech Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

- 2. All other provision stated in DM No. 663 s.2018 shall remain in effect.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is highly desired.

RHEA MART NGTUD, Ed.D. CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

**Telephone Numbers:** 

Schools Division Superintendent:	(032) 255-6405
Asst. Schools Division Superintendent:	(032) 414-7457
Accounting Section:	(032) 254-2632
Disbursing Section:	(032) 255-4401
Admin/Legal:	(032) 253-7847

Website : www.depedcebuprovince.com E-mail Add : depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com